TSP Name

Category:
Notice Type Desc:

Notice Stat Desc

Notice ID:

Prior Notice:
Reqrd Rsp Desc:
Subject:

Notice Text:

08/15/2019 2:13:29PM

Notice

: Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP

Maintenance
: Supersede

5027478
5027254

Critical / Planned Service Outage

No response required

McComb Compressor Station Maintenance (Update)

Update: Revised start/end dates

Montpelier to McComb Index 130 Scheduling Group.

Possible scheduling to all services other than Primary Firm may occur.

Post Date/Time:

Notice Effective Date/Time:

Notice End Date/Time:

Response Date/Time:

78444247

08/15/2019 02:13:04PM
08/15/2019 02:15:00PM
09/20/2019 09:00:00 AM

The following locations are in the Montpelier to McComb Index 130 Scheduling Group-

002424
002432
002549
002559
002583
002690
013087
013456
022114
022182
022573

GREENSBURG CITY GATE

KENTWOOD CITY GATE

MONTPELIER & PINE GROVE CITY GATE
TANGIPAHOA CITY GATE

KENTWOOD BRICK & TILE PLANT
HOLMESVILLE (TO TRANSCO)

TRANSFER @ MONTPELIER / ST HELENA
TRANSFER @ HOLMESVILLE (TRANSCO)
WALTHALL (TO TRANSCO)
MONTPELIER/ST HELENA (TO FGT)
TRANSFER @ WALTHALL (TO TRANSCO)

Please contact your customer service representative if you have any questions.
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