Notice

TSP Name: Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP TSP: 78444247

Category: Critical / Planned Service Outage Post Date/Time: 08/15/2019 02:13:04PM

Notice Type Desc: Maintenance Notice Effective Date/Time: 08/15/2019 02:15:00PM

Notice Stat Desc: Supersede Notice End Date/Time: 09/20/2019 09:00:00 AM

Notice ID: 5027478 Response Date/Time:

Prior Notice: 5027254 Critical: Y

Regrd Rsp Desc: No response required

Subject: McComb Compressor Station Maintenance (Update)

Notice Text: Update: Revised start/end dates

Montpelier to McComb Index 130 Scheduling Group.

Possible scheduling to all services other than Primary Firm may occur.

The following locations are in the Montpelier to McComb Index 130 Scheduling Group-

002424	GREENSBURG CITY GATE
002432	KENTWOOD CITY GATE
002549	MONTPELIER & PINE GROVE CITY GATE
002559	TANGIPAHOA CITY GATE
002583	KENTWOOD BRICK & TILE PLANT
002690	HOLMESVILLE (TO TRANSCO)
013087	TRANSFER @ MONTPELIER / ST HELENA
013456	TRANSFER @ HOLMESVILLE (TRANSCO)
022114	WALTHALL (TO TRANSCO)
022182	MONTPELIER/ST HELENA (TO FGT)
022573	TRANSFER @ WALTHALL (TO TRANSCO)

Please contact your customer service representative if you have any questions.

08/15/2019 2:13:29PM Page 1 of 1